

CNR NO. DLNT01-001562-2026
T.P. CrI 9/2026
Sunil Kumar Gupta Vs. Shashan Jain And Ors.

09.02.2026

Fresh transfer petition has been received. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Vijay Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner.

Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment submitting that main counsel is not available.

As prayed, put up for consideration on 02.03.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
09.02.2026 (d)