

NR NO. DLNT01-001562-2026
T.P. CrI No. 9/2026
SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. SHASHAN JAIN AND ORS.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notices of the transfer petition to the respondents through all permissible modes on filing of PF/ Speed Post within a week, returnable on **10.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.03.2026 (d)