

CNR NO. DLNT01-001562-2026  
T.P. CrI. No. 9/2026  
SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. SHASHAN JAIN AND ORS.

10.04.2026

Present : None for the petitioner.

Steps not taken. Steps be taken in terms of order dated 14.03.2026 on filing of PF/speed post within a week, for 19.05.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
10.04.2026 (d)