

CNR NO. DLNT01-001562-2026  
T.P. CrI. No. 9/2026  
SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. SHASHAN JAIN AND ORS.

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that under the instructions of his client, he wishes to withdraw the present transfer petition.

Statement of Ld. counsel for the petitioner in this regard has been recorded separately.

In view of above statement of counsel for the petitioner, the present transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for. Transfer petition file be consigned to record room after necessary formalities.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
19.05.2026 (d)